
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 13 Girls 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 1:40 pm 

Provisional Results for U13G in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:12:18 ROBINSON, Rebecca Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 74 1 
 2 0:12:35 O'BRIEN, Naomi Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 71 2 
 3 0:12:36 RICHARDSON, Naomi Coventry Godiva U13G 58 3 
 4 0:12:41 SADLER, Alice Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 75 4 
 5 0:12:42 GHENT, Niamh Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 64 5 
 6 0:12:59 LEATHEM, Annie Leamington C & AC U13G 59 6 
 7 0:13:08 CHANDLER, Zoe Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 93 7 
 8 0:13:12 DEACON, Lindsay Nuneaton Harriers U13G 96 8 
 9 0:13:22 WARD, Chloe Nuneaton Harriers U13G 97 9 
 10 0:13:25 PARSONS, Nicole Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 72 10 
 11 0:13:27 MCBRIEN, Megan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 68 11 
 12 0:13:30 JONES, Kathryn Leamington C & AC U13G 95 12 
 13 0:13:34 BLAKE, Megan Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 79 13 
 14 0:13:37 SELLERS, Grace Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 82 14 
 15 0:13:40 SERGIEW, Lydia Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 76 15 
 16 0:13:42 WHITE, Mollie Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 92 16 
 17 0:13:43 GOODALL, Ellie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 65 17 
 18 0:13:49 STAINTON, Katie Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 84 18 
 19 0:13:55 DAVIS, Hannah Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 63 19 
 20 0:14:04 WHITTINGHAM, Sian Birchfield Harriers U13G 52 20 
 21 0:14:25 MCGRAIL, Evie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 69 21 
 22 0:14:27 HOPCROFT, Aimee Birchfield Harriers U13G 54 22 
 23 0:14:37 WARDALL, Hannah Birchfield Harriers U13G 56 23 
 24 0:14:38 SIMONS, Laura Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 83 24 
 25 0:14:57 O'DWYER, Fleur Leamington C & AC U13G 61 25 
 26 0:15:00 MEE, Lydia Leamington C & AC U13G 60 26 
 27 0:15:29 TAYLOR, Hannah Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 89 27 
 28 0:15:34 O'DWYER, Hope Leamington C & AC U13G 62 28 
 29 0:16:21 RATCLIFFE, Phoebe Birchfield Harriers U13G 55 29 
 30 0:16:23 BARNES, Ellie Sphinx AC U13G 85 30 
 31 0:17:02 PYNE, Holly Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 90 31 
 32 0:20:05 COLBOURNE, Abigail Sphinx AC U13G 87 32 

There were 32 finishers in the U13G category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 13 Girls 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 1:40 pm 
Provisional Result of the U13G Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:12:18 ROBINSON, Rebecca U13G 74 1 
 2 0:12:35 O'BRIEN, Naomi U13G 71 2 
 4 0:12:41 SADLER, Alice U13G 75 4 
 7 0:37:34 Totals 

 2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:12:42 GHENT, Niamh U13G 64 5 
 10 0:13:25 PARSONS, Nicole U13G 72 10 
 11 0:13:27 MCBRIEN, Megan U13G 68 11 
 26 0:39:34 Totals 

 3 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:12:59 LEATHEM, Annie U13G 59 6 
 12 0:13:30 JONES, Kathryn U13G 95 12 
 25 0:14:57 O'DWYER, Fleur U13G 61 25 
 43 0:41:26 Totals 

 4 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:13:34 BLAKE, Megan U13G 79 13 
 14 0:13:37 SELLERS, Grace U13G 82 14 
 18 0:13:49 STAINTON, Katie U13G 84 18 
 45 0:41:00 Totals 

 5 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:13:08 CHANDLER, Zoe U13G 93 7 
 16 0:13:42 WHITE, Mollie U13G 92 16 
 27 0:15:29 TAYLOR, Hannah U13G 89 27 
 50 0:42:19 Totals 

 6 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:13:40 SERGIEW, Lydia U13G 76 15 
 17 0:13:43 GOODALL, Ellie U13G 65 17 
 19 0:13:55 DAVIS, Hannah U13G 63 19 
 51 0:41:18 Totals 

 7 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 20 0:14:04 WHITTINGHAM, Sian U13G 52 20 
 22 0:14:27 HOPCROFT, Aimee U13G 54 22 
 23 0:14:37 WARDALL, Hannah U13G 56 23 
 65 0:43:08 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 15 Girls 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:20 pm 

Provisional Results for U15G in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:18:08 VERWER, Wiewke Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 179 1 
 2 0:18:20 WAUGH, Emily Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 167 2 
 3 0:18:54 EDGE, Sophie Sphinx AC U15G 174 3 
 4 0:19:01 JOHNSON, Amy Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 163 4 
 5 0:19:15 ROUTLEDGE, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 171 5 
 6 0:19:19 GOODALL, Amy Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 162 6 
 7 0:19:26 CLEMENTS, Megan Leamington C & AC U15G 161 7 
 8 0:19:30 JENNINGS, Lucy Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 166 8 
 9 0:19:48 GILBERT, Sophie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 165 9 
 10 0:19:55 HAMBLY, Sadie Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 170 10 
 11 0:20:07 YOUNG, Becky Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 180 11 
 12 0:20:09 TABRAM, Enya Nuneaton Harriers U15G 181 12 
 13 0:20:16 TAYLOR, Katie Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 178 13 
 14 0:20:40 PASTON, Katie Nuneaton Harriers U15G 182 14 
 15 0:20:53 MORLEY, Faye Birchfield Harriers U15G 152 15 
 16 0:21:19 WHITE, Tania Nuneaton Harriers U15G 183 16 
 17 0:21:23 COOLBOURNE, Josie Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 168 17 
 18 0:21:37 HOPCROFT, Laura Birchfield Harriers U15G 153 18 
 19 0:21:57 LEWIS-JONES, Andrea Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 172 19 
 20 0:22:00 DONALDSON, Mary Leamington C & AC U15G 160 20 
 21 0:22:53 EASTHAUGH, Georgina Leamington C & AC U15G 159 21 
 22 0:23:27 MORRIS, Lisa Sphinx AC U15G 177 22 
 23 0:24:40 TAYLOR, Katie Leamington C & AC U15G 158 23 
 24 0:24:47 BERGIN, Julia Sphinx AC U15G 176 24 

There were 24 finishers in the U15G category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 15 Girls 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:20 pm 
Provisional Result of the U15G Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:19:01 JOHNSON, Amy U15G 163 4 
 6 0:19:19 GOODALL, Amy U15G 162 6 
 8 0:19:30 JENNINGS, Lucy U15G 166 8 
 18 0:57:50 Totals 

 2 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:18:08 VERWER, Wiewke U15G 179 1 
 11 0:20:07 YOUNG, Becky U15G 180 11 
 13 0:20:16 TAYLOR, Katie U15G 178 13 
 25 0:58:31 Totals 

 3 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:19:15 ROUTLEDGE, Lucy U15G 171 5 
 10 0:19:55 HAMBLY, Sadie U15G 170 10 
 19 0:21:57 LEWIS-JONES, Andrea U15G 172 19 
 34 1:01:07 Totals 

 4 :  Nuneaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 12 0:20:09 TABRAM, Enya U15G 181 12 
 14 0:20:40 PASTON, Katie U15G 182 14 
 16 0:21:19 WHITE, Tania U15G 183 16 
 42 1:02:08 Totals 

 5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:19:26 CLEMENTS, Megan U15G 161 7 
 20 0:22:00 DONALDSON, Mary U15G 160 20 
 21 0:22:53 EASTHAUGH, Georgina U15G 159 21 
 48 1:04:19 Totals 

 6 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:18:54 EDGE, Sophie U15G 174 3 
 22 0:23:27 MORRIS, Lisa U15G 177 22 
 24 0:24:47 BERGIN, Julia U15G 176 24 
 49 1:07:08 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 17 / 20 Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:30 am 

Provisional Results for U17 and U20 Women in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:21:19 COLE, Rowena Coventry Godiva U17W 603 1 
 2 0:21:35 KINNEY, Jordan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 15 2 
 3 0:21:45 POWELL, Monique Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 612 3 
 4 0:22:09 DAVIS, Sarah Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 611 4 
 5 0:22:22 HODGSON, Claire Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 18 5 
 6 0:23:08 ROTHMAN, Megan Leamington C & AC U17W 607 6 
 7 0:23:12 COLE, Davina Coventry Godiva U17W 604 7 
 8 0:23:33 WOOD, Caroline Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 617 8 
 9 0:23:57 BARR, Faye Leamington C & AC U17W 609 9 
 10 0:23:58 MUSGRAVE, Jenny Solihull & Small Heath AC U20W 19 10 
 11 0:24:11 HOPCROFT, Sarah Birchfield Harriers U17W 602 11 
 12 0:24:39 OWEN, Hannah Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 616 12 
 13 0:24:53 POWELL, Nicole Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 17 13 
 14 0:25:08 HOLT, Georgina Coventry Godiva U17W 605 14 
 15 0:25:21 FARLEY, Caitlin Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 614 15 
 16 0:25:21 OVERY, Emma Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 613 16 
 17 0:25:26 CHARD, Rachel Nuneaton Harriers U20W 20 17 
 18 0:25:59 FULCHER, Emma Leamington C & AC U17W 606 18 
 19 0:27:59 DOUGHTY, Claire Leamington C & AC U20W 14 19 
 20 0:28:19 HOBDAY, Amanda Nuneaton Harriers U17W 619 20 
 21 0:32:26 LIGGINS, Elise Sphinx AC U17W 618 21 

There were 21 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 

 Under 17  Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:30 am 

Provisional Results for U17W in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:21:19 COLE, Rowena Coventry Godiva U17W 603 1 
 2 0:21:45 POWELL, Monique Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 612 3 
 3 0:22:09 DAVIS, Sarah Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 611 4 
 4 0:23:08 ROTHMAN, Megan Leamington C & AC U17W 607 6 
 5 0:23:12 COLE, Davina Coventry Godiva U17W 604 7 
 6 0:23:33 WOOD, Caroline Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 617 8 
 7 0:23:57 BARR, Faye Leamington C & AC U17W 609 9 
 8 0:24:11 HOPCROFT, Sarah Birchfield Harriers U17W 602 11 
 9 0:24:39 OWEN, Hannah Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 616 12 
 10 0:25:08 HOLT, Georgina Coventry Godiva U17W 605 14 
 11 0:25:21 FARLEY, Caitlin Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 614 15 
 12 0:25:21 OVERY, Emma Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 613 16 
 13 0:25:59 FULCHER, Emma Leamington C & AC U17W 606 18 
 14 0:28:19 HOBDAY, Amanda Nuneaton Harriers U17W 619 20 
 15 0:32:26 LIGGINS, Elise Sphinx AC U17W 618 21 

There were 15 finishers in the U17W category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 17  Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:30 am 
Provisional Result of the U17W Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:21:19 COLE, Rowena U17W 603 1 
 5 0:23:12 COLE, Davina U17W 604 7 
 10 0:25:08 HOLT, Georgina U17W 605 14 
 16 1:09:39 Totals 

 2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:21:45 POWELL, Monique U17W 612 3 
 3 0:22:09 DAVIS, Sarah U17W 611 4 
 12 0:25:21 OVERY, Emma U17W 613 16 
 17 1:09:15 Totals 

 3 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:23:08 ROTHMAN, Megan U17W 607 6 
 7 0:23:57 BARR, Faye U17W 609 9 
 13 0:25:59 FULCHER, Emma U17W 606 18 
 24 1:13:04 Totals 

 4 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:23:33 WOOD, Caroline U17W 617 8 
 9 0:24:39 OWEN, Hannah U17W 616 12 
 11 0:25:21 FARLEY, Caitlin U17W 614 15 
 26 1:13:33 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under  20 Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:30 am 

Provisional Results for U20W in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:21:35 KINNEY, Jordan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 15 2 
 2 0:22:22 HODGSON, Claire Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 18 5 
 3 0:23:58 MUSGRAVE, Jenny Solihull & Small Heath AC U20W 19 10 
 4 0:24:53 POWELL, Nicole Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 17 13 
 5 0:25:26 CHARD, Rachel Nuneaton Harriers U20W 20 17 
 6 0:27:59 DOUGHTY, Claire Leamington C & AC U20W 14 19 

There were 6 finishers in the U20W category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under  20 Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:30 am 
Provisional Result of the U20W Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:21:35 KINNEY, Jordan U20W 15 2 
 2 0:22:22 HODGSON, Claire U20W 18 5 
 4 0:24:53 POWELL, Nicole U20W 17 13 
 7 1:08:50 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Senior / Mast. Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for Senior and Masters Women in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:51 BROWN, Tina Coventry Godiva SF 281 1 
 2 0:24:24 KENNEY, Laura Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 294 2 
 3 0:25:21 HARRISON, Sue Leamington C & AC SF 288 3 
 4 0:25:44 RITSON, Joanne Tipton Harriers SF 321 4 
 5 0:25:51 WILLIAMSON, Monica Leamington C & AC SF 409 5 
 6 0:25:59 KIRKHAM, Myshola Coventry Godiva SF 284 6 
 7 0:26:15 CRAWFORD, Elizabeth Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 303 7 
 8 0:26:18 FINCH, Joanne Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 305 8 
 9 0:26:35 SANDERS, Becky Birchfield Harriers SF 260 9 
 10 0:26:41 LOOMS, Kimberley Charnwood AC SF 322 10 
 11 0:27:00 WINT, Sue Coventry Godiva SF 405 11 
 12 0:27:06 FINCH, Helen Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 304 12 
 13 0:27:28 SMITH, Ann-Marie Coventry Godiva SF 282 13 
 14 0:27:29 SMITH, Lindsay Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 264 14 
 15 0:27:44 FLANNER, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 307 15 
 16 0:27:48 WILLIAMS, Sophie Birchfield Harriers SF 262 16 
 17 0:27:56 HENSMAN, Marianne Bournville Harriers SF 274 17 
 18 0:28:02 RUSIUS, Vicky Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 263 18 
 19 0:28:06 RUDGE, Sarah Birchfield Harriers SF 259 19 
 20 0:28:20 FREEMAN, Rebecca Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 308 20 
 21 0:28:35 OTTO, Lucy Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 265 21 
 22 0:28:36 LATHAM, Sally Birchfield Harriers SF 256 22 
 23 0:28:51 SMITH, Madeleine Rugby & Northampton AC SF 301 23 
 24 0:28:56 DAY, Emma Leamington C & AC SF 287 24 
 25 0:28:59 CURRY, Sue Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 297 25 
 26 0:29:00 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 286 26 
 27 0:29:09 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 273 27 
 28 0:29:16 SMITH, Becky Northbrook  AC SF 292 28 
 29 0:29:18 CHISHOLM, Cass Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 266 29 
 30 0:29:19 FINCH, Victoria Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 306 30 
 31 0:29:21 WOODS, Nicola Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 296 31 
 32 0:29:22 EVANS, Sian Sparkhill Harriers SF 426 32 
 33 0:29:33 DAVIES, Dawn Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 319 33 
 34 0:29:35 CLEMMENSON, Tina Leamington C & AC SF 412 34 
 35 0:29:37 DIDIER, Anna-louise Bournville Harriers SF 277 35 
 36 0:29:38 CLEMENTS, Jenny Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 302 36 
 37 0:29:47 COOK, Rachel Birchfield Harriers SF 402 37 
 38 0:29:48 BAGNALL, Alison Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 435 38 
 39 0:29:49 STUART, Kathryn Sphinx AC SF 311 39 
 40 0:29:50 BEXSON, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 320 40 
 41 0:29:51 BLAND, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 432 41 
 42 0:29:55 FEARN, Sharon Rugby & Northampton AC SF 415 42 
 43 0:29:59 SOUTHWOOD, Debbie Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 439 43 
 44 0:30:04 HEWSON, Justine Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 438 44 
 45 0:30:06 FENN, Catherine Northbrook  AC SF 291 45 
 46 0:30:42 LINES, Emma Birchfield Harriers SF 257 46 
 47 0:30:46 ANDERSON, Sam Coventry Godiva SF 283 47 
 48 0:31:01 BLAKE, Elizabeth Sparkhill Harriers SF 424 48 
 49 0:31:03 CARLIN, Annette Rugby & Northampton AC SF 414 49 
 50 0:31:08 QUESTED, Eleanor Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 270 50 
 51 0:31:21 FLEMMING, Jean Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 421 51 
 52 0:31:38 MCDONALD, Linda Coventry Godiva SF 285 52 
 53 0:32:09 BRIGHTWELL, Amy Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 269 53 
 54 0:32:10 LUNDY, Kate Rugby & Northampton AC SF 416 54 
 55 0:32:21 FIDDAMENT-HARRIS, Heather Rugby & Northampton AC SF 417 55 
 56 0:32:32 CASWELL, Yvonne Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 318 56 
 57 0:32:48 KIRK, Lesley Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 433 57 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008, Senior / Mast. Women - Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 58 0:32:54 O'BRIEN, Bernadette Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 298 58 
 59 0:33:05 ROLLINGS, Ann Rugby & Northampton AC SF 413 59 
 60 0:33:08 SCOTT, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 428 60 
 61 0:33:21 ODELL, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 436 61 
 62 0:33:25 SWEET, Bethan Nuneaton Harriers SF 323 62 
 63 0:33:56 AUSTIN, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 427 63 
 64 0:34:03 BOUGHEY, Wendy Nuneaton Harriers SF 441 64 
 65 0:34:11 NICHOLETTOS, Louise Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 271 65 
 66 0:34:21 WOODFIELD, Carol Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 300 66 
 67 0:34:38 BLOWER, Carol Leamington C & AC SF 407 67 
 68 0:34:44 ROCK, Sarah Bournville Harriers SF 278 68 
 69 0:34:53 BAJAJ, Yogita Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 299 69 
 70 0:36:30 WEST, Helen Leamington C & AC SF 410 70 
 71 0:36:36 EHRENBERG, Margaret Sparkhill Harriers SF 425 71 
 72 0:36:47 CHRISTIAN, Grace Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 268 72 
 73 0:36:53 JOHNSON, June Leamington C & AC SF 411 73 
 74 0:38:12 STUART, Jacqueline Sphinx AC SF 310 74 
 75 0:38:46 DABLE, Pauline Kenilworth Runners SF 406 75 
 76 0:39:30 DURHAM, Kathryn Nuneaton Harriers SF 443 76 
 77 0:40:20 ALLERTON-PUPLETTE, J Sparkhill Harriers SF 429 77 
 78 0:41:46 BENCH, Mary Sphinx AC SF 314 78 
 79 0:41:54 WALLER, Heather Leamington C & AC SF 408 79 
 80 0:41:58 HIGGINS, Tracey Sphinx AC SF 315 80 
 81 0:42:24 LAWLOR, Karen Sphinx AC SF 312 81 
 82 0:42:54 WHEELER, Ann Nuneaton Harriers SF 442 82 

There were 82 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
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                                                                    Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Senior  Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for SF in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:51 BROWN, Tina Coventry Godiva SF 281 1 
 2 0:24:24 KENNEY, Laura Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 294 2 
 3 0:25:21 HARRISON, Sue Leamington C & AC SF 288 3 
 4 0:25:44 RITSON, Joanne Tipton Harriers SF 321 4 
 5 0:25:59 KIRKHAM, Myshola Coventry Godiva SF 284 6 
 6 0:26:15 CRAWFORD, Elizabeth Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 303 7 
 7 0:26:18 FINCH, Joanne Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 305 8 
 8 0:26:35 SANDERS, Becky Birchfield Harriers SF 260 9 
 9 0:26:41 LOOMS, Kimberley Charnwood AC SF 322 10 
 10 0:27:06 FINCH, Helen Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 304 12 
 11 0:27:28 SMITH, Ann-Marie Coventry Godiva SF 282 13 
 12 0:27:29 SMITH, Lindsay Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 264 14 
 13 0:27:44 FLANNER, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 307 15 
 14 0:27:48 WILLIAMS, Sophie Birchfield Harriers SF 262 16 
 15 0:27:56 HENSMAN, Marianne Bournville Harriers SF 274 17 
 16 0:28:02 RUSIUS, Vicky Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 263 18 
 17 0:28:06 RUDGE, Sarah Birchfield Harriers SF 259 19 
 18 0:28:20 FREEMAN, Rebecca Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 308 20 
 19 0:28:35 OTTO, Lucy Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 265 21 
 20 0:28:36 LATHAM, Sally Birchfield Harriers SF 256 22 
 21 0:28:51 SMITH, Madeleine Rugby & Northampton AC SF 301 23 
 22 0:28:56 DAY, Emma Leamington C & AC SF 287 24 
 23 0:28:59 CURRY, Sue Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 297 25 
 24 0:29:00 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 286 26 
 25 0:29:09 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 273 27 
 26 0:29:16 SMITH, Becky Northbrook  AC SF 292 28 
 27 0:29:18 CHISHOLM, Cass Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 266 29 
 28 0:29:19 FINCH, Victoria Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 306 30 
 29 0:29:21 WOODS, Nicola Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 296 31 
 30 0:29:33 DAVIES, Dawn Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 319 33 
 31 0:29:37 DIDIER, Anna-louise Bournville Harriers SF 277 35 
 32 0:29:38 CLEMENTS, Jenny Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 302 36 
 33 0:29:49 STUART, Kathryn Sphinx AC SF 311 39 
 34 0:29:50 BEXSON, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 320 40 
 35 0:30:06 FENN, Catherine Northbrook  AC SF 291 45 
 36 0:30:42 LINES, Emma Birchfield Harriers SF 257 46 
 37 0:30:46 ANDERSON, Sam Coventry Godiva SF 283 47 
 38 0:31:08 QUESTED, Eleanor Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 270 50 
 39 0:31:38 MCDONALD, Linda Coventry Godiva SF 285 52 
 40 0:32:09 BRIGHTWELL, Amy Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 269 53 
 41 0:32:32 CASWELL, Yvonne Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 318 56 
 42 0:32:54 O'BRIEN, Bernadette Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 298 58 
 43 0:33:25 SWEET, Bethan Nuneaton Harriers SF 323 62 
 44 0:34:11 NICHOLETTOS, Louise Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 271 65 
 45 0:34:21 WOODFIELD, Carol Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 300 66 
 46 0:34:44 ROCK, Sarah Bournville Harriers SF 278 68 
 47 0:34:53 BAJAJ, Yogita Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 299 69 
 48 0:36:47 CHRISTIAN, Grace Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 268 72 
 49 0:38:12 STUART, Jacqueline Sphinx AC SF 310 74 
 50 0:41:46 BENCH, Mary Sphinx AC SF 314 78 
 51 0:41:58 HIGGINS, Tracey Sphinx AC SF 315 80 
 52 0:42:24 LAWLOR, Karen Sphinx AC SF 312 81 

There were 52 finishers in the SF category. 

 RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems +44(0)20 8399 1773 www.sportsystems.co.uk Webresults on  
Results produced by Warwickshire County AA. Printed by Warwickshire County AA on 5 January 2008 Page 1 of 1 

 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 



 Senior  Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:45 pm 
Provisional Result of the SW Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:51 BROWN, Tina SF 281 1 
 5 0:25:59 KIRKHAM, Myshola SF 284 6 
 11 0:27:28 SMITH, Ann-Marie SF 282 13 
 17 1:17:18 Totals 

 2 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:26:15 CRAWFORD, Elizabeth SF 303 7 
 7 0:26:18 FINCH, Joanne SF 305 8 
 10 0:27:06 FINCH, Helen SF 304 12 
 23 1:19:39 Totals 

 3 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 8 0:26:35 SANDERS, Becky SF 260 9 
 14 0:27:48 WILLIAMS, Sophie SF 262 16 
 17 0:28:06 RUDGE, Sarah SF 259 19 
 39 1:22:29 Totals 

 4 :  Birmingham Rowheath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 12 0:27:29 SMITH, Lindsay SF 264 14 
 16 0:28:02 RUSIUS, Vicky SF 263 18 
 19 0:28:35 OTTO, Lucy SF 265 21 
 47 1:24:06 Totals 

 5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:25:21 HARRISON, Sue SF 288 3 
 22 0:28:56 DAY, Emma SF 287 24 
 24 0:29:00 BLOWER, Zara SF 286 26 
 49 1:23:17 Totals 

 6 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:24:24 KENNEY, Laura SF 294 2 
 23 0:28:59 CURRY, Sue SF 297 25 
 29 0:29:21 WOODS, Nicola SF 296 31 
 54 1:22:44 Totals 

 7 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:27:44 FLANNER, Lucy SF 307 15 
 18 0:28:20 FREEMAN, Rebecca SF 308 20 
 28 0:29:19 FINCH, Victoria SF 306 30 
 59 1:25:23 Totals 

 8 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:27:56 HENSMAN, Marianne SF 274 17 
 25 0:29:09 HOWELL, Linda SF 273 27 
 31 0:29:37 DIDIER, Anna-louise SF 277 35 
 71 1:26:42 Totals 
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 9 :  Birmingham Rowheath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 27 0:29:18 CHISHOLM, Cass SF 266 29 
 38 0:31:08 QUESTED, Eleanor SF 270 50 
 40 0:32:09 BRIGHTWELL, Amy SF 269 53 
 105 1:32:35 Totals 

 10 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 30 0:29:33 DAVIES, Dawn SF 319 33 
 34 0:29:50 BEXSON, Emma SF 320 40 
 41 0:32:32 CASWELL, Yvonne SF 318 56 
 105 1:31:55 Totals 

 11 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 33 0:29:49 STUART, Kathryn SF 311 39 
 49 0:38:12 STUART, Jacqueline SF 310 74 
 50 0:41:46 BENCH, Mary SF 314 78 
 132 1:49:47 Totals 

 12 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 42 0:32:54 O'BRIEN, Bernadette SF 298 58 
 45 0:34:21 WOODFIELD, Carol SF 300 66 
 47 0:34:53 BAJAJ, Yogita SF 299 69 
 134 1:42:08 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Masters Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for VF in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:25:51 WILLIAMSON, Monica Leamington C & AC SF 409 5 
 2 0:27:00 WINT, Sue Coventry Godiva SF 405 11 
 3 0:29:22 EVANS, Sian Sparkhill Harriers SF 426 32 
 4 0:29:35 CLEMMENSON, Tina Leamington C & AC SF 412 34 
 5 0:29:47 COOK, Rachel Birchfield Harriers SF 402 37 
 6 0:29:48 BAGNALL, Alison Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 435 38 
 7 0:29:51 BLAND, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 432 41 
 8 0:29:55 FEARN, Sharon Rugby & Northampton AC SF 415 42 
 9 0:29:59 SOUTHWOOD, Debbie Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 439 43 
 10 0:30:04 HEWSON, Justine Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 438 44 
 11 0:31:01 BLAKE, Elizabeth Sparkhill Harriers SF 424 48 
 12 0:31:03 CARLIN, Annette Rugby & Northampton AC SF 414 49 
 13 0:31:21 FLEMMING, Jean Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 421 51 
 14 0:32:10 LUNDY, Kate Rugby & Northampton AC SF 416 54 
 15 0:32:21 FIDDAMENT-HARRIS, Heather Rugby & Northampton AC SF 417 55 
 16 0:32:48 KIRK, Lesley Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 433 57 
 17 0:33:05 ROLLINGS, Ann Rugby & Northampton AC SF 413 59 
 18 0:33:08 SCOTT, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 428 60 
 19 0:33:21 ODELL, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 436 61 
 20 0:33:56 AUSTIN, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 427 63 
 21 0:34:03 BOUGHEY, Wendy Nuneaton Harriers SF 441 64 
 22 0:34:38 BLOWER, Carol Leamington C & AC SF 407 67 
 23 0:36:30 WEST, Helen Leamington C & AC SF 410 70 
 24 0:36:36 EHRENBERG, Margaret Sparkhill Harriers SF 425 71 
 25 0:36:53 JOHNSON, June Leamington C & AC SF 411 73 
 26 0:38:46 DABLE, Pauline Kenilworth Runners SF 406 75 
 27 0:39:30 DURHAM, Kathryn Nuneaton Harriers SF 443 76 
 28 0:40:20 ALLERTON-PUPLETTE, J Sparkhill Harriers SF 429 77 
 29 0:41:54 WALLER, Heather Leamington C & AC SF 408 79 
 30 0:42:54 WHEELER, Ann Nuneaton Harriers SF 442 82 

There were 30 finishers in the VF category. 

 

 

 

 RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems +44(0)20 8399 1773 www.sportsystems.co.uk Webresults on  
Results produced by Warwickshire County AA. Printed by Warwickshire County AA on 5 January 2008 Page 1 of 1 

 



 

 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Masters Women 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 12:45 pm 
Provisional Result of the VW Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:25:51 WILLIAMSON, Monica SF 409 5 
 4 0:29:35 CLEMMENSON, Tina SF 412 34 
 22 0:34:38 BLOWER, Carol SF 407 67 
 27 1:30:04 Totals 

 2 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:29:48 BAGNALL, Alison SF 435 38 
 7 0:29:51 BLAND, Sarah SF 432 41 
 16 0:32:48 KIRK, Lesley SF 433 57 
 29 1:32:27 Totals 

 3 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:29:22 EVANS, Sian SF 426 32 
 11 0:31:01 BLAKE, Elizabeth SF 424 48 
 18 0:33:08 SCOTT, C SF 428 60 
 32 1:33:31 Totals 

 4 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 8 0:29:55 FEARN, Sharon SF 415 42 
 12 0:31:03 CARLIN, Annette SF 414 49 
 14 0:32:10 LUNDY, Kate SF 416 54 
 34 1:33:08 Totals 

 5 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 20 0:33:56 AUSTIN, C SF 427 63 
 24 0:36:36 EHRENBERG, Margaret SF 425 71 
 28 0:40:20 ALLERTON-PUPLETTE, J SF 429 77 
 72 1:50:52 Totals 

 6 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:36:30 WEST, Helen SF 410 70 
 25 0:36:53 JOHNSON, June SF 411 73 
 29 0:41:54 WALLER, Heather SF 408 79 
 77 1:55:17 Totals 

 7 :  Nuneaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 21 0:34:03 BOUGHEY, Wendy SF 441 64 
 27 0:39:30 DURHAM, Kathryn SF 443 76 
 30 0:42:54 WHEELER, Ann SF 442 82 
 78 1:56:27 Totals 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 13 Boys 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 1:20 pm 

Provisional Results for U13B in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:11:07 MCKEOWN, Michael Coventry Godiva U13B 113 1 
 2 0:11:15 HANLON, Callum Leamington C & AC U13B 123 2 
 3 0:11:38 WATKINS, Sam Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 135 3 
 4 0:11:41 LARCOMBE, Theo Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 132 4 
 5 0:11:49 WEBB, Jack Nuneaton Harriers U13B 147 5 
 6 0:11:52 LOGAN, Jamal Birchfield Harriers U13B 101 6 
 7 0:11:53 VILLETTE, Jack Coventry Godiva U13B 120 7 
 8 0:11:56 MCBRIEN, Alfie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 133 8 
 9 0:12:07 THOMPSON, Alex Leamington C & AC U13B 124 9 
 10 0:12:08 HARRIS, Niall Birmingham Rowheath AC U13B 112 10 
 11 0:12:15 SHAIL, Joe Coventry Godiva U13B 115 11 
 12 0:12:21 HACKETT, Joshua Birchfield Harriers U13B 104 12 
 13 0:12:26 WEST, Guy Leamington C & AC U13B 125 13 
 14 0:12:32 MLADENOVIC, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 137 14 
 15 0:12:34 TOPLEY, Ben Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 134 15 
 16 0:12:36 WILLIAMS, Martin Leamington C & AC U13B 126 16 
 17 0:12:39 HAYWARD, Jordan Nuneaton Harriers U13B 146 17 
 18 0:12:40 UDALL, Nathan Coventry Godiva U13B 116 18 
 19 0:12:41 FLEMMING, Luke Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 131 19 
 20 0:12:44 WHEELER, Tom Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 136 20 
 21 0:12:49 CURWEN, Will Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 129 21 
 22 0:12:51 BLUNDELL, Theo Birchfield Harriers U13B 102 22 
 23 0:12:54 WOOD, Camron Birchfield Harriers U13B 107 23 
 24 0:12:55 GRIFFITHS, Oliver Birchfield Harriers U13B 103 24 
 25 0:13:15 MCKEOWN, Daniel Coventry Godiva U13B 114 25 
 26 0:13:17 BUTCHER, Andrew Sphinx AC U13B 138 26 
 27 0:13:21 HAMBRIDGE, Samuel Nuneaton Harriers U13B 149 27 
 28 0:13:25 PEARS, Craig Sphinx AC U13B 140 28 
 29 0:13:45 ELKINGTON, Matthew Kenilworth Runners U13B 121 29 
 30 0:13:46 SHERIDAN, Daniel unattached U13B 150 30 
 31 0:13:58 JONES, Jonathan Leamington C & AC U13B 122 31 
 32 0:14:04 LOVEDAY, George Leamington C & AC U13B 127 32 
 33 0:14:14 SELWAY, Tyler Nuneaton Harriers U13B 144 33 
 34 0:14:21 PONIATOWSKI, Mark Birchfield Harriers U13B 105 34 
 35 0:14:56 LACEY, Sam Birchfield Harriers U13B 111 35 
 36 0:15:00 SAHOTA, Manveer Sphinx AC U13B 139 36 
 37 0:15:44 RATCLIFFE, Kiaran Birchfield Harriers U13B 106 37 

There were 37 finishers in the U13B category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 13 Boys 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 1:20 pm 
Provisional Result of the U13B Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:11:38 WATKINS, Sam U13B 135 3 
 4 0:11:41 LARCOMBE, Theo U13B 132 4 
 8 0:11:56 MCBRIEN, Alfie U13B 133 8 
 15 0:35:15 Totals 

 2 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:11:07 MCKEOWN, Michael U13B 113 1 
 7 0:11:53 VILLETTE, Jack U13B 120 7 
 11 0:12:15 SHAIL, Joe U13B 115 11 
 19 0:35:15 Totals 

 3 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:11:15 HANLON, Callum U13B 123 2 
 9 0:12:07 THOMPSON, Alex U13B 124 9 
 13 0:12:26 WEST, Guy U13B 125 13 
 24 0:35:48 Totals 

 4 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:11:52 LOGAN, Jamal U13B 101 6 
 12 0:12:21 HACKETT, Joshua U13B 104 12 
 22 0:12:51 BLUNDELL, Theo U13B 102 22 
 40 0:37:04 Totals 

 5 :  Nuneaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:11:49 WEBB, Jack U13B 147 5 
 17 0:12:39 HAYWARD, Jordan U13B 146 17 
 27 0:13:21 HAMBRIDGE, Samuel U13B 149 27 
 49 0:37:49 Totals 

 6 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:12:34 TOPLEY, Ben U13B 134 15 
 19 0:12:41 FLEMMING, Luke U13B 131 19 
 20 0:12:44 WHEELER, Tom U13B 136 20 
 54 0:37:59 Totals 

 7 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 16 0:12:36 WILLIAMS, Martin U13B 126 16 
 31 0:13:58 JONES, Jonathan U13B 122 31 
 32 0:14:04 LOVEDAY, George U13B 127 32 
 79 0:40:38 Totals 

 8 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:12:54 WOOD, Camron U13B 107 23 
 24 0:12:55 GRIFFITHS, Oliver U13B 103 24 
 34 0:14:21 PONIATOWSKI, Mark U13B 105 34 
 81 0:40:10 Totals 
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 9 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 26 0:13:17 BUTCHER, Andrew U13B 138 26 
 28 0:13:25 PEARS, Craig U13B 140 28 
 36 0:15:00 SAHOTA, Manveer U13B 139 36 
 90 0:41:42 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 15 Boys 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:55 am 

Provisional Results for U15B in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:14:55 MILLS, Daniel Nuneaton Harriers U15B 667 1 
 2 0:15:41 GRAY, Jack Birmingham Rowheath AC U15B 639 2 
 3 0:15:56 ROSE, Matthew Coventry Godiva U15B 643 3 
 4 0:16:10 HILLMAN, Daniel Coventry Godiva U15B 641 4 
 5 0:16:18 ALLEN, Guy Leamington C & AC U15B 143 5 
 6 0:16:26 SMITH, Adrian Leamington C & AC U15B 650 6 
 7 0:16:49 REBEIRO, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 658 7 
 8 0:16:55 MCCAW, Stuart Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 654 8 
 9 0:17:09 GRIFFITHS, Ben Birchfield Harriers U15B 632 9 
 10 0:17:11 GRAY, Nathan Nuneaton Harriers U15B 665 10 
 11 0:17:22 BOWMAN-SHAW, Rory Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 656 11 
 12 0:17:30 BULL, Matthew Leamington C & AC U15B 649 12 
 13 0:17:30 WHITE, Robert Nuneaton Harriers U15B 663 13 
 14 0:17:35 WOOD, Chris Leamington C & AC U15B 651 14 
 15 0:18:07 MCARTHUR, Andrew Birchfield Harriers U15B 635 15 
 16 0:18:13 COZENS, Jamie Sphinx AC U15B 659 16 
 17 0:18:17 WILSON, Andy Leamington C & AC U15B 653 17 
 18 0:18:19 LACEY, Joshua Birchfield Harriers U15B 636 18 
 19 0:18:44 PROSSER, Ben Coventry Godiva U15B 645 19 
 20 0:18:58 SCOTT, Paul Birmingham Rowheath AC U15B 638 20 
 21 0:19:29 TAYLOR, Sam Stratford Upon Avon AC U15B 661 21 
 22 0:19:33 BULL, Jimmy Leamington C & AC U15B 648 22 
 23 0:19:33 NEWCOMBE, Perry Birchfield Harriers U15B 633 23 
 24 0:20:11 GREGORY, Scott Birchfield Harriers U15B 598 24 
 25 0:21:02 HAYWARD, Jake Nuneaton Harriers U15B 664 25 
 26 0:21:36 TIMOTHY, Andrew Coventry Godiva U15B 646 26 
 27 0:23:36 LITTLEFORD, Brian Birchfield Harriers U15B 597 27 

There were 27 finishers in the U15B category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 15 Boys 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 11:55 am 
Provisional Result of the U15B Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:16:18 ALLEN, Guy U15B 143 5 
 6 0:16:26 SMITH, Adrian U15B 650 6 
 12 0:17:30 BULL, Matthew U15B 649 12 
 23 0:50:14 Totals 

 2 :  Nuneaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:14:55 MILLS, Daniel U15B 667 1 
 10 0:17:11 GRAY, Nathan U15B 665 10 
 13 0:17:30 WHITE, Robert U15B 663 13 
 24 0:49:36 Totals 

 3 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:15:56 ROSE, Matthew U15B 643 3 
 4 0:16:10 HILLMAN, Daniel U15B 641 4 
 19 0:18:44 PROSSER, Ben U15B 645 19 
 26 0:50:50 Totals 

 4 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 9 0:17:09 GRIFFITHS, Ben U15B 632 9 
 15 0:18:07 MCARTHUR, Andrew U15B 635 15 
 18 0:18:19 LACEY, Joshua U15B 636 18 
 42 0:53:35 Totals 

 5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 14 0:17:35 WOOD, Chris U15B 651 14 
 17 0:18:17 WILSON, Andy U15B 653 17 
 22 0:19:33 BULL, Jimmy U15B 648 22 
 53 0:55:25 Totals 

 6 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:19:33 NEWCOMBE, Perry U15B 633 23 
 24 0:20:11 GREGORY, Scott U15B 598 24 
 27 0:23:36 LITTLEFORD, Brian U15B 597 27 
 74 1:03:20 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 17 / 20 Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:00 pm 

Provisional Results for U17 and U20 Men in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:22:52 WHITEHOUSE, Peter Birchfield Harriers U20M 26 1 
 2 0:23:22 LYSTER, Nicholas Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 36 2 
 3 0:23:24 THOMPSON, Paul Birmingham Rowheath AC U17M 571 3 
 4 0:23:28 WRIGHT, Robert Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 41 4 
 5 0:23:29 BANNON, Chris Coventry Godiva U20M 29 5 
 6 0:23:51 O'DONNEL, Richard Birchfield Harriers U17M 567 6 
 7 0:24:01 SHERGILL, Jagraj Sphinx AC U20M 38 7 
 8 0:24:03 SPENCER, Toby Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 37 8 
 9 0:24:06 DOWNING, Andrew Coventry Godiva U17M 577 9 
 10 0:24:08 STEVENS, Will Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 583 10 
 11 0:24:14 ALLEN, Steven Leamington C & AC U20M 34 11 
 12 0:24:18 HILL, Edward Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 39 12 
 13 0:24:34 TIMOTHY, Matthew Coventry Godiva U20M 32 13 
 14 0:24:51 MEE, Jack Leamington C & AC U17M 581 14 
 15 0:25:00 STILES, Edward Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 590 15 
 16 0:25:16 MELIA, Matthew Sphinx AC U17M 594 16 
 17 0:25:44 MORLEY, Lewis Birchfield Harriers U17M 566 17 
 18 0:26:01 LANGLEY, Jamie Leamington C & AC U20M 35 18 
 19 0:26:10 LEE, Dave Coventry Godiva U17M 576 19 
 20 0:26:12 EMERY, Matthew Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 40 20 
 21 0:26:12 NORMAN, Lee Coventry Godiva U17M 575 21 
 22 0:26:50 COOK, Simon Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 592 22 
 23 0:26:52 SIMPSON, Leon Birchfield Harriers U17M 568 23 
 24 0:27:28 BROWN, Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 586 24 
 25 0:27:39 DELANEY, Thomas Sphinx AC U17M 595 25 
 26 0:27:44 COLLINS, Tom Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 588 26 
 27 0:27:59 TAYLOR, Lee Centurion RC U17M 573 27 
 28 0:28:36 PRICE, Warren Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 582 28 
 29 0:28:39 URE, Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 587 29 
 30 0:28:50 PRITCHARD-JONES, Robert Birchfield Harriers U17M 570 30 
 31 0:29:43 BROWN, Jonathon Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 585 31 
 32 0:30:24 PINSENT, Stan Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 589 32 
 33 0:32:16 PITCHER, David Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 593 33 

There were 33 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 17  Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:00 pm 

Provisional Results for U17M in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:24 THOMPSON, Paul Birmingham Rowheath AC U17M 571 3 
 2 0:23:51 O'DONNEL, Richard Birchfield Harriers U17M 567 6 
 3 0:24:06 DOWNING, Andrew Coventry Godiva U17M 577 9 
 4 0:24:08 STEVENS, Will Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 583 10 
 5 0:24:51 MEE, Jack Leamington C & AC U17M 581 14 
 6 0:25:00 STILES, Edward Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 590 15 
 7 0:25:16 MELIA, Matthew Sphinx AC U17M 594 16 
 8 0:25:44 MORLEY, Lewis Birchfield Harriers U17M 566 17 
 9 0:26:10 LEE, Dave Coventry Godiva U17M 576 19 
 10 0:26:12 NORMAN, Lee Coventry Godiva U17M 575 21 
 11 0:26:50 COOK, Simon Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 592 22 
 12 0:26:52 SIMPSON, Leon Birchfield Harriers U17M 568 23 
 13 0:27:28 BROWN, Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 586 24 
 14 0:27:39 DELANEY, Thomas Sphinx AC U17M 595 25 
 15 0:27:44 COLLINS, Tom Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 588 26 
 16 0:27:59 TAYLOR, Lee Centurion RC U17M 573 27 
 17 0:28:36 PRICE, Warren Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 582 28 
 18 0:28:39 URE, Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 587 29 
 19 0:28:50 PRITCHARD-JONES, Robert Birchfield Harriers U17M 570 30 
 20 0:29:43 BROWN, Jonathon Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 585 31 
 21 0:30:24 PINSENT, Stan Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 589 32 
 22 0:32:16 PITCHER, David Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 593 33 

There were 22 finishers in the U17M category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 17  Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:00 pm 
Provisional Result of the U17M Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

  1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:24:06 DOWNING, Andrew U17M 577 9 
 9 0:26:10 LEE, Dave U17M 576 19 
 10 0:26:12 NORMAN, Lee U17M 575 21 

 22 1:16:28       Totals      (note first two teams had same points but Coventry closed their team first)  

 2 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:23:51 O'DONNEL, Richard U17M 567 6 
 8 0:25:44 MORLEY, Lewis U17M 566 17 
 12 0:26:52 SIMPSON, Leon U17M 568 23 
 22 1:16:27 Totals 
  

 3 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:25:00 STILES, Edward U17M 590 15 
 11 0:26:50 COOK, Simon U17M 592 22 
 22 0:32:16 PITCHER, David U17M 593 33 
 39 1:24:06 Totals 

 4 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:27:28 BROWN, Andrew U17M 586 24 
 15 0:27:44 COLLINS, Tom U17M 588 26 
 18 0:28:39 URE, Andrew U17M 587 29 
 46 1:23:51 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 20 Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:00 pm 

Provisional Results for U20M in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:22:52 WHITEHOUSE, Peter Birchfield Harriers U20M 26 1 
 2 0:23:22 LYSTER, Nicholas Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 36 2 
 3 0:23:28 WRIGHT, Robert Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 41 4 
 4 0:23:29 BANNON, Chris Coventry Godiva U20M 29 5 
 5 0:24:01 SHERGILL, Jagraj Sphinx AC U20M 38 7 
 6 0:24:03 SPENCER, Toby Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 37 8 
 7 0:24:14 ALLEN, Steven Leamington C & AC U20M 34 11 
 8 0:24:18 HILL, Edward Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 39 12 
 9 0:24:34 TIMOTHY, Matthew Coventry Godiva U20M 32 13 
 10 0:26:01 LANGLEY, Jamie Leamington C & AC U20M 35 18 
 11 0:26:12 EMERY, Matthew Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 40 20 

There were 11 finishers in the U20M category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Under 20 Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:00 pm 
Provisional Result of the U20M Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:23:28 WRIGHT, Robert U20M 41 4 
 8 0:24:18 HILL, Edward U20M 39 12 
 11 0:26:12 EMERY, Matthew U20M 40 20 
 22 1:13:58 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Senior / Mast. Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for Senior and Masters Men in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:36:55 KENNY, Ryan Coventry Godiva SM 374 1 
 2 0:37:04 EMERY, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 226 2 
 3 0:37:17 JOHNSON, Mike Kenilworth Runners SM 384 3 
 4 0:37:36 WURR, Simon Thames Hare and Hounds SM 199 4 
 5 0:37:45 HARPER, Richard Leamington C & AC SM 202 5 
 6 0:38:19 JOHNSTON, Jamie Bournville Harriers SM 344 6 
 7 0:38:25 MARSHALL, Steve Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 194 7 
 8 0:38:35 GERCS, John Rugby & Northampton AC SM 220 8 
 9 0:38:39 RILEY, Darren Sparkhill Harriers SM 511 9 
 10 0:38:40 BIRCH, Paul Rugby & Northampton AC SM 223 10 
 11 0:38:42 GOULD, Phil Kenilworth Runners SM 397 11 
 12 0:38:45 HOPKINS, Stuart Kenilworth Runners SM 387 12 
 13 0:38:51 NOONAN, Patrick Kenilworth Runners SM 380 13 
 14 0:39:13 VERGO, Rene Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 227 14 
 15 0:39:17 HOLMES, Nathan Northbrook  AC SM 210 15 
 16 0:39:27 THOMPSON, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 239 16 
 17 0:39:51 SEWELL, Jamie Rugby & Northampton AC SM 221 17 
 18 0:39:53 FISHER, Keven Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 234 18 
 19 0:40:00 MUDDEMAN, John Leamington C & AC SM 203 19 
 20 0:40:01 O'SHEA, Mick Northbrook  AC SM 496 20 
 21 0:40:08 MINTON, Rob Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 191 21 
 22 0:40:11 RASHID, Sammy Liverpool Pembroke SM 555 22 
 23 0:40:18 KEENE, Aaron Tipton Harriers SM 553 23 
 24 0:40:38 STRINGER, Nick Sparkhill Harriers SM 512 24 
 25 0:40:47 PRICE, Tim Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 228 25 
 26 0:40:49 BIRCH, Graham Kenilworth Runners SM 201 26 
 27 0:40:59 MILNER, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 225 27 
 28 0:41:20 COULSTING, Chawan Leamington C & AC SM 206 28 
 29 0:41:27 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian Centurion RC SM 362 29 
 30 0:41:30 GREEN, Brian Leamington C & AC Ind SM 248 30 
 31 0:41:47 OAKES, Wayne Kenilworth Runners SM 378 31 
 32 0:41:49 BALRAJ, Athwal Coventry Godiva SM 375 32 
 33 0:41:52 ROTHMAN, Jim Leamington C & AC SM 463 33 
 34 0:42:04 WILLIAMS, Mick Kenilworth Runners SM 392 34 
 35 0:42:15 POTTER, Dave Leamington C & AC SM 462 35 
 36 0:42:21 LIDGATE-TAYLOR, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 232 36 
 37 0:42:33 HUDSPITH, Mick Sphinx AC SM 521 37 
 38 0:42:36 AUSTIN, Pete Northbrook  AC SM 482 38 
 39 0:42:43 HEALEY, Tom Centurion RC SM 359 39 
 40 0:42:47 FINNEGAN, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 514 40 
 41 0:43:00 SHACKLETON, Paul Clayton Le Moors Harriers SM 554 41 
 42 0:43:05 SCHOUTEN, Serban Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 233 42 
 43 0:43:06 ORME, Ben Sphinx AC SM 527 43 
 44 0:43:09 THOMPSON, Rob Kenilworth Runners SM 379 44 
 45 0:43:10 BRYAN, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 385 45 
 46 0:43:22 LARCOMBE, Stephen Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 504 46 
 47 0:43:45 HOWES, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 236 47 
 48 0:43:48 ROYLE, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 388 48 
 49 0:43:52 HARTE, Dave Bournville Harriers SM 342 49 
 50 0:43:58 FROGGATT, Paul Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 237 50 
 51 0:44:02 LIVELY, Brennan Kenilworth Runners SM 391 51 
 52 0:44:06 BOWYER, Malcolm Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 541 52 
 53 0:44:10 ROBERTS, Steven Leamington C & AC SM 472 53 
 54 0:44:17 WHITE, Richard Centurion RC SM 360 54 
 55 0:44:21 COLBOURNE, Stephen Sphinx AC SM 524 55 
 56 0:44:22 ALLAWAY, Patrick Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 551 56 
 57 0:44:23 LAWRENCE, Graham Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 231 57 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008, Senior / Mast. Men - Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 58 0:44:25 SEWELL, Nigel Rugby & Northampton AC SM 222 58 
 59 0:44:26 HAWKES, Keith Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 535 59 
 60 0:44:30 ANDERSON, Howard Northbrook  AC SM 480 60 
 61 0:44:35 MURTAGH, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 241 61 
 62 0:44:39 BALACHANDAR, Vickram Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 219 62 
 63 0:44:41 JONES, Martin Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 503 63 
 64 0:44:50 SOUTHWOOD, Tauny Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 548 64 
 65 0:44:51 CURTIS, Marc Centurion RC SM 361 65 
 66 0:44:54 MILLER, Brian Leamington C & AC SM 470 66 
 67 0:44:56 HINKS, Craig Sparkhill Harriers SM 506 67 
 68 0:45:24 HINDLE, Ollie Bournville Harriers SM 346 68 
 69 0:45:35 HAWKINS, Paul Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 534 69 
 70 0:45:36 FOOT, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 352 70 
 71 0:45:43 BAKER, Mark Northbrook  AC SM 483 71 
 72 0:45:50 CORDER, Robin Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 543 72 
 73 0:45:51 BURROWS, Russell Leamington C & AC SM 465 73 
 74 0:45:53 TAYLOR, James Bournville Harriers SM 351 74 
 75 0:45:57 WILSON, Danny Bournville Harriers SM 354 75 
 76 0:46:06 O'NEIL, E Sparkhill Harriers SM 515 76 
 77 0:46:27 MONTGOMERY, Alex Leamington C & AC SM 460 77 
 78 0:46:28 DALE, Roy Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 229 78 
 79 0:46:54 SLEVIN, Martin Coventry Godiva SM 247 79 
 80 0:47:01 HALFORD, Dave Northbrook  AC SM 489 80 
 81 0:47:05 CARROLL, Andrew Sparkhill Harriers SM 507 81 
 82 0:47:10 VICKERS, Wayne Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 533 82 
 83 0:47:11 KEAL, Matthew Kenilworth Runners SM 393 83 
 84 0:47:21 MCHUGH, Dan Northbrook  AC SM 494 84 
 85 0:47:24 REA, Andy Centurion RC SM 357 85 
 86 0:47:36 ALEXANDER, Stan Kenilworth Runners SM 399 86 
 87 0:48:16 GARLIC, Graham Leamington C & AC Ind SM 557 87 
 88 0:48:32 WILSON, Phil Sphinx AC SM 528 88 
 89 0:48:44 HALL, Peter Massey Ferguson SM 207 89 
 90 0:48:55 HILL, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 538 90 
 91 0:48:58 ROBERTS, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 466 91 
 92 0:49:05 TAYLOR, Peter Leamington C & AC SM 474 92 
 93 0:49:07 BARKER, Gary Sphinx AC SM 523 93 
 94 0:49:13 PEARS, Bryan Sphinx AC SM 529 94 
 95 0:49:17 ELKINGTON, Barry Kenilworth Runners SM 390 95 
 96 0:49:24 JACKSON, Tony Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 539 96 
 97 0:49:34 CARNEY, Richard Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 546 97 
 98 0:49:35 GOWER, Ian Sphinx AC SM 532 98 
 99 0:49:50 GREENHALF, Richard Kenilworth Runners SM 394 99 
 100 0:50:12 HADLEY, Darren Sphinx AC SM 525 100 
 101 0:50:16 JOHNSON, Andrew Leamington C & AC SM 469 101 
 102 0:50:24 LAMBERT, Martin Kenilworth Runners SM 383 102 
 103 0:50:41 STEAD, Paul Northbrook  AC SM 213 103 
 104 0:50:45 CARR, Frazer Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 216 104 
 105 0:51:14 MARSHALL, Philip Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 536 105 
 106 0:51:17 MATTHEWS, Andrew Centurion RC SM 358 106 
 107 0:51:38 IRONS, Nick Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 338 107 
 108 0:51:54 WATKINS, Luke Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 196 108 
 109 0:53:32 REEVES, Pete Sparkhill Harriers SM 510 109 
 110 0:53:45 MEADOWS, Geoff Bournville Harriers SM 345 110 
 111 0:53:59 LANGMAN, Jack Northbrook  AC SM 492 111 
 112 0:54:17 KELLY, Dave Sphinx AC SM 522 112 
 113 0:54:21 DEACON, James Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 195 113 
 114 0:54:42 THORLEY, Bob Sphinx AC SM 530 114 
 115 0:54:59 DABLE, Tom Kenilworth Runners SM 389 115 
 116 0:55:56 ROBERTS, Barrie Bournville Harriers SM 349 116 
 117 0:56:03 BURTON, Jason Leamington C & AC SM 475 117 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008, Senior / Mast. Men - Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 118 0:56:47 HUDSON, Geoff Nuneaton Harriers SM 544 118 
 119 0:57:00 SHILLINGTON, Stef Kenilworth Runners SM 386 119 
 120 0:57:01 WASH, Tom Rugby & Northampton AC SM 556 120 
 121 0:57:13 ASTON, Mick Leamington C & AC SM 468 121 
 122 0:57:36 BURNS, Derek Massey Ferguson SM 478 122 
 123 0:57:45 KYD, Laurence (Bunny) Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 505 123 
 124 1:00:08 PHILLIPS, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 479 124 
 125 1:01:43 BUTLER, N Leamington C & AC SM 467 125 
 126 1:03:43 BARRETT, Fraser Northbrook  AC SM 484 126 
 127 1:04:59 BUCHAN, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 381 127 
 128 1:05:17 BRICHER, Colin Kenilworth Runners SM 382 128 
 129 1:06:36 FRENCH, Tony Northbrook  AC SM 488 129 

There were 129 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Senior  Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for SM in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:36:55 KENNY, Ryan Coventry Godiva SM 374 1 
 2 0:37:04 EMERY, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 226 2 
 3 0:37:17 JOHNSON, Mike Kenilworth Runners SM 384 3 
 4 0:37:36 WURR, Simon Thames Hare and Hounds SM 199 4 
 5 0:37:45 HARPER, Richard Leamington C & AC SM 202 5 
 6 0:38:19 JOHNSTON, Jamie Bournville Harriers SM 344 6 
 7 0:38:25 MARSHALL, Steve Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 194 7 
 8 0:38:35 GERCS, John Rugby & Northampton AC SM 220 8 
 9 0:38:40 BIRCH, Paul Rugby & Northampton AC SM 223 10 
 10 0:38:42 GOULD, Phil Kenilworth Runners SM 397 11 
 11 0:38:45 HOPKINS, Stuart Kenilworth Runners SM 387 12 
 12 0:38:51 NOONAN, Patrick Kenilworth Runners SM 380 13 
 13 0:39:13 VERGO, Rene Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 227 14 
 14 0:39:17 HOLMES, Nathan Northbrook  AC SM 210 15 
 15 0:39:27 THOMPSON, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 239 16 
 16 0:39:51 SEWELL, Jamie Rugby & Northampton AC SM 221 17 
 17 0:39:53 FISHER, Keven Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 234 18 
 18 0:40:00 MUDDEMAN, John Leamington C & AC SM 203 19 
 19 0:40:08 MINTON, Rob Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 191 21 
 20 0:40:47 PRICE, Tim Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 228 25 
 21 0:40:49 BIRCH, Graham Kenilworth Runners SM 201 26 
 22 0:40:59 MILNER, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 225 27 
 23 0:41:20 COULSTING, Chawan Leamington C & AC SM 206 28 
 24 0:41:27 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian Centurion RC SM 362 29 
 25 0:41:30 GREEN, Brian Leamington C & AC Ind SM 248 30 
 26 0:41:47 OAKES, Wayne Kenilworth Runners SM 378 31 
 27 0:41:49 BALRAJ, Athwal Coventry Godiva SM 375 32 
 28 0:42:04 WILLIAMS, Mick Kenilworth Runners SM 392 34 
 29 0:42:21 LIDGATE-TAYLOR, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 232 36 
 30 0:42:43 HEALEY, Tom Centurion RC SM 359 39 
 31 0:43:05 SCHOUTEN, Serban Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 233 42 
 32 0:43:09 THOMPSON, Rob Kenilworth Runners SM 379 44 
 33 0:43:10 BRYAN, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 385 45 
 34 0:43:45 HOWES, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 236 47 
 35 0:43:48 ROYLE, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 388 48 
 36 0:43:52 HARTE, Dave Bournville Harriers SM 342 49 
 37 0:43:58 FROGGATT, Paul Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 237 50 
 38 0:44:02 LIVELY, Brennan Kenilworth Runners SM 391 51 
 39 0:44:17 WHITE, Richard Centurion RC SM 360 54 
 40 0:44:23 LAWRENCE, Graham Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 231 57 
 41 0:44:25 SEWELL, Nigel Rugby & Northampton AC SM 222 58 
 42 0:44:35 MURTAGH, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 241 61 
 43 0:44:39 BALACHANDAR, Vickram Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 219 62 
 44 0:44:51 CURTIS, Marc Centurion RC SM 361 65 
 45 0:45:24 HINDLE, Ollie Bournville Harriers SM 346 68 
 46 0:45:36 FOOT, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 352 70 
 47 0:45:53 TAYLOR, James Bournville Harriers SM 351 74 
 48 0:45:57 WILSON, Danny Bournville Harriers SM 354 75 
 49 0:46:28 DALE, Roy Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 229 78 
 50 0:46:54 SLEVIN, Martin Coventry Godiva SM 247 79 
 51 0:47:11 KEAL, Matthew Kenilworth Runners SM 393 83 
 52 0:47:24 REA, Andy Centurion RC SM 357 85 
 53 0:47:36 ALEXANDER, Stan Kenilworth Runners SM 399 86 
 54 0:48:44 HALL, Peter Massey Ferguson SM 207 89 
 55 0:49:17 ELKINGTON, Barry Kenilworth Runners SM 390 95 
 56 0:49:50 GREENHALF, Richard Kenilworth Runners SM 394 99 
 57 0:50:24 LAMBERT, Martin Kenilworth Runners SM 383 102 
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Provisional Results for SM in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 58 0:50:41 STEAD, Paul Northbrook  AC SM 213 103 
 59 0:50:45 CARR, Frazer Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 216 104 
 60 0:51:17 MATTHEWS, Andrew Centurion RC SM 358 106 
 61 0:51:38 IRONS, Nick Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 338 107 
 62 0:51:54 WATKINS, Luke Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 196 108 
 63 0:53:45 MEADOWS, Geoff Bournville Harriers SM 345 110 
 64 0:54:21 DEACON, James Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 195 113 
 65 0:54:59 DABLE, Tom Kenilworth Runners SM 389 115 
 66 0:55:56 ROBERTS, Barrie Bournville Harriers SM 349 116 
 67 0:57:00 SHILLINGTON, Stef Kenilworth Runners SM 386 119 
 68 1:04:59 BUCHAN, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 381 127 
 69 1:05:17 BRICHER, Colin Kenilworth Runners SM 382 128 

There were 69 finishers in the SM category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Senior  Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the SM Team team competition. 
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:37:04 EMERY, Stephen SM 226 2 
 8 0:38:35 GERCS, John SM 220 8 
 9 0:38:40 BIRCH, Paul SM 223 10 
 16 0:39:51 SEWELL, Jamie SM 221 17 
 35 2:34:10 Totals 

 2 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:37:17 JOHNSON, Mike SM 384 3 
 10 0:38:42 GOULD, Phil SM 397 11 
 11 0:38:45 HOPKINS, Stuart SM 387 12 
 12 0:38:51 NOONAN, Patrick SM 380 13 
 36 2:33:35 Totals 

 3 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:39:13 VERGO, Rene SM 227 14 
 17 0:39:53 FISHER, Keven SM 234 18 
 20 0:40:47 PRICE, Tim SM 228 25 
 29 0:42:21 LIDGATE-TAYLOR, Steve SM 232 36 
 79 2:42:14 Totals 

 4 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 21 0:40:49 BIRCH, Graham SM 201 26 
 26 0:41:47 OAKES, Wayne SM 378 31 
 28 0:42:04 WILLIAMS, Mick SM 392 34 
 32 0:43:09 THOMPSON, Rob SM 379 44 
 107 2:47:49 Totals 

 5 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:38:19 JOHNSTON, Jamie SM 344 6 
 36 0:43:52 HARTE, Dave SM 342 49 
 45 0:45:24 HINDLE, Ollie SM 346 68 
 46 0:45:36 FOOT, Paul SM 352 70 
 133 2:53:11 Totals 

 6 :  Centurion RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 24 0:41:27 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian SM 362 29 
 30 0:42:43 HEALEY, Tom SM 359 39 
 39 0:44:17 WHITE, Richard SM 360 54 
 44 0:44:51 CURTIS, Marc SM 361 65 
 137 2:53:18 Totals 

 7 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 31 0:43:05 SCHOUTEN, Serban SM 233 42 
 34 0:43:45 HOWES, Steve SM 236 47 
 37 0:43:58 FROGGATT, Paul SM 237 50 
 40 0:44:23 LAWRENCE, Graham SM 231 57 
 142 2:55:11 Totals 
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Provisional Result of the SM Team team competition. 
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 8 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:38:25 MARSHALL, Steve SM 194 7 
 19 0:40:08 MINTON, Rob SM 191 21 
 62 0:51:54 WATKINS, Luke SM 196 108 
 64 0:54:21 DEACON, James SM 195 113 
 152 3:04:48 Totals 

 9 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 33 0:43:10 BRYAN, Peter SM 385 45 
 35 0:43:48 ROYLE, Paul SM 388 48 
 38 0:44:02 LIVELY, Brennan SM 391 51 
 51 0:47:11 KEAL, Matthew SM 393 83 
 157 2:58:11 Totals 

 10 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 53 0:47:36 ALEXANDER, Stan SM 399 86 
 55 0:49:17 ELKINGTON, Barry SM 390 95 
 56 0:49:50 GREENHALF, Richard SM 394 99 
 57 0:50:24 LAMBERT, Martin SM 383 102 
 221 3:17:07 Totals 

 11 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 47 0:45:53 TAYLOR, James SM 351 74 
 48 0:45:57 WILSON, Danny SM 354 75 
 63 0:53:45 MEADOWS, Geoff SM 345 110 
 66 0:55:56 ROBERTS, Barrie SM 349 116 
 224 3:21:31 Totals 

 12 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 65 0:54:59 DABLE, Tom SM 389 115 
 67 0:57:00 SHILLINGTON, Stef SM 386 119 
 68 1:04:59 BUCHAN, Paul SM 381 127 
 69 1:05:17 BRICHER, Colin SM 382 128 
 269 4:02:15 Totals 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
  Masters Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for VM in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:38:39 RILEY, Darren Sparkhill Harriers SM 511 9 
 2 0:40:01 O'SHEA, Mick Northbrook  AC SM 496 20 
 3 0:40:11 RASHID, Sammy Liverpool Pembroke SM 555 22 
 4 0:40:18 KEENE, Aaron Tipton Harriers SM 553 23 
 5 0:40:38 STRINGER, Nick Sparkhill Harriers SM 512 24 
 6 0:41:52 ROTHMAN, Jim Leamington C & AC SM 463 33 
 7 0:42:15 POTTER, Dave Leamington C & AC SM 462 35 
 8 0:42:33 HUDSPITH, Mick Sphinx AC SM 521 37 
 9 0:42:36 AUSTIN, Pete Northbrook  AC SM 482 38 
 10 0:42:47 FINNEGAN, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 514 40 
 11 0:43:00 SHACKLETON, Paul Clayton Le Moors Harriers SM 554 41 
 12 0:43:06 ORME, Ben Sphinx AC SM 527 43 
 13 0:43:22 LARCOMBE, Stephen Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 504 46 
 14 0:44:06 BOWYER, Malcolm Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 541 52 
 15 0:44:10 ROBERTS, Steven Leamington C & AC SM 472 53 
 16 0:44:21 COLBOURNE, Stephen Sphinx AC SM 524 55 
 17 0:44:22 ALLAWAY, Patrick Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 551 56 
 18 0:44:26 HAWKES, Keith Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 535 59 
 19 0:44:30 ANDERSON, Howard Northbrook  AC SM 480 60 
 20 0:44:41 JONES, Martin Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 503 63 
 21 0:44:50 SOUTHWOOD, Tauny Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 548 64 
 22 0:44:54 MILLER, Brian Leamington C & AC SM 470 66 
 23 0:44:56 HINKS, Craig Sparkhill Harriers SM 506 67 
 24 0:45:35 HAWKINS, Paul Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 534 69 
 25 0:45:43 BAKER, Mark Northbrook  AC SM 483 71 
 26 0:45:50 CORDER, Robin Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 543 72 
 27 0:45:51 BURROWS, Russell Leamington C & AC SM 465 73 
 28 0:46:06 O'NEIL, E Sparkhill Harriers SM 515 76 
 29 0:46:27 MONTGOMERY, Alex Leamington C & AC SM 460 77 
 30 0:47:01 HALFORD, Dave Northbrook  AC SM 489 80 
 31 0:47:05 CARROLL, Andrew Sparkhill Harriers SM 507 81 
 32 0:47:10 VICKERS, Wayne Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 533 82 
 33 0:47:21 MCHUGH, Dan Northbrook  AC SM 494 84 
 34 0:48:16 GARLIC, Graham Leamington C & AC Ind SM 557 87 
 35 0:48:32 WILSON, Phil Sphinx AC SM 528 88 
 36 0:48:55 HILL, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 538 90 
 37 0:48:58 ROBERTS, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 466 91 
 38 0:49:05 TAYLOR, Peter Leamington C & AC SM 474 92 
 39 0:49:07 BARKER, Gary Sphinx AC SM 523 93 
 40 0:49:13 PEARS, Bryan Sphinx AC SM 529 94 
 41 0:49:24 JACKSON, Tony Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 539 96 
 42 0:49:34 CARNEY, Richard Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 546 97 
 43 0:49:35 GOWER, Ian Sphinx AC SM 532 98 
 44 0:50:12 HADLEY, Darren Sphinx AC SM 525 100 
 45 0:50:16 JOHNSON, Andrew Leamington C & AC SM 469 101 
 46 0:51:14 MARSHALL, Philip Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 536 105 
 47 0:53:32 REEVES, Pete Sparkhill Harriers SM 510 109 
 48 0:53:59 LANGMAN, Jack Northbrook  AC SM 492 111 
 49 0:54:17 KELLY, Dave Sphinx AC SM 522 112 
 50 0:54:42 THORLEY, Bob Sphinx AC SM 530 114 
 51 0:56:03 BURTON, Jason Leamington C & AC SM 475 117 
 52 0:56:47 HUDSON, Geoff Nuneaton Harriers SM 544 118 
 53 0:57:01 WASH, Tom Rugby & Northampton AC SM 556 120 
 54 0:57:13 ASTON, Mick Leamington C & AC SM 468 121 
 55 0:57:36 BURNS, Derek Massey Ferguson SM 478 122 
 56 0:57:45 KYD, Laurence (Bunny) Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 505 123 
 57 1:00:08 PHILLIPS, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 479 124 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008, Senior / Mast. Men - Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for VM in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 58 1:01:43 BUTLER, N Leamington C & AC SM 467 125 
 59 1:03:43 BARRETT, Fraser Northbrook  AC SM 484 126 
 60 1:06:36 FRENCH, Tony Northbrook  AC SM 488 129 

There were 60 finishers in the VM category. 
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 Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008 
 Masters Men 
 Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the VM Team team competition. 
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:38:39 RILEY, Darren SM 511 9 
 5 0:40:38 STRINGER, Nick SM 512 24 
 10 0:42:47 FINNEGAN, P SM 514 40 
 23 0:44:56 HINKS, Craig SM 506 67 
 39 2:47:00 Totals 

 2 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:41:52 ROTHMAN, Jim SM 463 33 
 7 0:42:15 POTTER, Dave SM 462 35 
 15 0:44:10 ROBERTS, Steven SM 472 53 
 22 0:44:54 MILLER, Brian SM 470 66 
 50 2:53:11 Totals 

 3 :  Northbrook  AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:40:01 O'SHEA, Mick SM 496 20 
 9 0:42:36 AUSTIN, Pete SM 482 38 
 19 0:44:30 ANDERSON, Howard SM 480 60 
 25 0:45:43 BAKER, Mark SM 483 71 
 55 2:52:50 Totals 

 4 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 8 0:42:33 HUDSPITH, Mick SM 521 37 
 12 0:43:06 ORME, Ben SM 527 43 
 16 0:44:21 COLBOURNE, Stephen SM 524 55 
 35 0:48:32 WILSON, Phil SM 528 88 
 71 2:58:32 Totals 

 5 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 14 0:44:06 BOWYER, Malcolm SM 541 52 
 18 0:44:26 HAWKES, Keith SM 535 59 
 24 0:45:35 HAWKINS, Paul SM 534 69 
 26 0:45:50 CORDER, Robin SM 543 72 
 82 2:59:57 Totals 

 6 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 27 0:45:51 BURROWS, Russell SM 465 73 
 29 0:46:27 MONTGOMERY, Alex SM 460 77 
 37 0:48:58 ROBERTS, Graham SM 466 91 
 38 0:49:05 TAYLOR, Peter SM 474 92 
 131 3:10:21 Totals 

 7 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 32 0:47:10 VICKERS, Wayne SM 533 82 
 36 0:48:55 HILL, Peter SM 538 90 
 41 0:49:24 JACKSON, Tony SM 539 96 
 46 0:51:14 MARSHALL, Philip SM 536 105 
 155 3:16:43 Totals 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2008, Senior / Mast. Men - Saturday 5 January 2008. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Result of the VM Team team competition. 
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 8 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 39 0:49:07 BARKER, Gary SM 523 93 
 40 0:49:13 PEARS, Bryan SM 529 94 
 43 0:49:35 GOWER, Ian SM 532 98 
 44 0:50:12 HADLEY, Darren SM 525 100 
 166 3:18:07 Totals 

 9 :  Northbrook  AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 30 0:47:01 HALFORD, Dave SM 489 80 
 33 0:47:21 MCHUGH, Dan SM 494 84 
 48 0:53:59 LANGMAN, Jack SM 492 111 
 59 1:03:43 BARRETT, Fraser SM 484 126 
 170 3:32:04 Totals 

 10 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 45 0:50:16 JOHNSON, Andrew SM 469 101 
 51 0:56:03 BURTON, Jason SM 475 117 
 54 0:57:13 ASTON, Mick SM 468 121 
 58 1:01:43 BUTLER, N SM 467 125 
 208 3:45:15 Totals 
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